
2021-2022 Tennessee State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 6-12   Home: 5-8   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Davis, Tatyana 31-18 880 28.4 169-387 .437 32-130 .246 51-71 .718 21 46 67 2.2 64 1 36 108 12 47 421 13.6
13 Adams, Gia 31-31 939 30.3 133-404 .329 42-166 .253 92-121 .760 23 53 76 2.5 89 2 81 90 3 54 400 12.9
05 Claytor, Dominique 22-21 541 24.6 87-186 .468 0-0 .000 39-49 .796 48 81 129 5.9 58 4 43 47 3 55 213 9.7
03 Pierce, Alexis 31-31 771 24.9 82-219 .374 17-66 .258 44-58 .759 28 53 81 2.6 68 1 42 58 5 40 225 7.3
10 Parker, Saniah 28-19 787 28.1 80-184 .435 20-56 .357 24-36 .667 41 56 97 3.5 70 3 48 54 15 65 204 7.3
00 Harden, Elise 24-9 421 17.5 74-146 .507 0-0 .000 21-47 .447 40 71 111 4.6 62 1 7 45 16 25 169 7.0
14 McCullough, Sierra 21-12 420 20.0 33-75 .440 1-9 .111 39-52 .750 42 73 115 5.5 58 2 25 30 16 18 106 5.0
04 Westbrook, Kianni 29-10 388 13.4 50-102 .490 0-2 .000 16-23 .696 35 60 95 3.3 37 0 13 33 22 15 116 4.0
01 Robins, Lacy 29-0 482 16.6 39-101 .386 10-42 .238 8-11 .727 9 40 49 1.7 50 1 51 62 10 46 96 3.3
22 Iloanya, Chimera 1-0 4 4.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
11 Davis, Kennedy 29-4 430 14.8 11-44 .250 0-2 .000 8-12 .667 10 36 46 1.6 39 0 14 32 3 17 30 1.0
20 Carr, Gionna 14-0 73 5.2 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 0-3 .000 6 6 12 0.9 5 0 3 4 0 3 4 0.3
32 Hicks, Nia 21-0 137 6.5 2-17 .118 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 8 13 0.6 21 0 7 11 1 1 7 0.3
23 Regalado, Shonnyvelle 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6275 202.4 763-1876 .407 122-475 .257 345-488 .707 377 642 1019 32.9 622 15 370 601 106 386 1993 64.29
Opponents 6275 202.4 725-1657 .438 182-526 .346 487-686 .710 366 791 1157 37.3 495 7 476 701 97 290 2119 68.35

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1993 2119
    Points Per Game 64.3 68.4
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 763-1876 725-1657
    Field Goal Pct .407 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-475 182-526
    3PT FG Pct .257 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 345-488 487-686
    FT Pct .707 .710
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 15.7
REBOUNDS 1019 1157
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 370 476
    Assists Per Game 11.9 15.4
TURNOVERS 601 701
    Turnovers Per Game 19.4 22.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 386 290
    Steals Per Game 12.5 9.4
BLOCKS 106 97
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 4,121 14,336
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-317 16-896
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tennessee St. 421 494 533 525 20 1993
Opponents 524 500 511 558 26 2119

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 FISK W 94-48 555
11/12/21 at Georgia St. W 70-67 384
11/14/21 at Kansas L 60-83 1,122
11/17/21 CHATTANOOGA L 57-63 363
11/23/21 at North Ala. W 83-71 465
11/28/21 at Western Ky. L 65-77 584
12/02/21 at Omaha L 56-67 2,358
12/05/21 MERCER L 70-71 255
12/12/21 KANSAS CITY L 70-74 73
12/15/21 at Lipscomb W 50-49 216
12/19/21 at Stetson W 60-56 317

* 12/30/21 TENNESSEE TECH W 96-93 187
* 01/01/22 at Morehead State W 58-34 385
* 01/06/22 UT MARTIN W 66-65 115
* 01/08/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 83-64 169
* 01/13/22 at Murray St. L 62-76 605
* 01/20/22 at Southeast Mo. St. W 68-53 310
* 01/22/22 AUSTIN PEAY L 69-72 283
* 01/27/22 at SIUE L 72-79 933
* 01/29/22 at Eastern Ill. L 70-78 1,136
* 01/31/22 MOREHEAD ST. W 77-60 343
* 02/03/22 BELMONT L 46-85 375
* 02/05/22 at UT Martin L 46-55 1,631
* 02/10/22 MURRAY ST. L 53-79 563
* 02/12/22 at Austin Peay L 37-57 809
* 02/17/22 SIUE L 76-86 373
* 02/19/22 EASTERN ILL. L 61-72 467
* 02/24/22 at Tennessee Tech L 49-75 1,528
* 02/26/22 at Belmont L 44-82 1,553

03/02/22 vs Eastern Ill. W 72-61 0
03/03/22 vs Austin Peay L 53-67 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Tennessee State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Davis, Tatyana 18-7 510 28.3 102-230 .443 21-72 .292 19-29 .655 15 30 45 2.5 43 1 20 59 7 20 244 13.6
13 Adams, Gia 18-18 554 30.8 78-231 .338 22-92 .239 45-54 .833 15 17 32 1.8 54 2 44 51 3 27 223 12.4
05 Claytor, Dominique 12-11 301 25.1 55-107 .514 0-0 .000 23-30 .767 15 38 53 4.4 30 1 20 24 1 30 133 11.1
10 Parker, Saniah 15-14 450 30.0 44-94 .468 9-26 .346 15-22 .682 23 34 57 3.8 38 1 24 29 6 35 112 7.5
03 Pierce, Alexis 18-18 460 25.6 48-133 .361 8-31 .258 24-32 .750 18 29 47 2.6 41 1 21 38 1 22 128 7.1
00 Harden, Elise 13-1 219 16.8 38-73 .521 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 24 36 60 4.6 36 1 4 22 9 15 87 6.7
14 McCullough, Sierra 10-8 205 20.5 18-39 .462 0-2 .000 24-32 .750 28 32 60 6.0 25 1 17 12 7 10 60 6.0
04 Westbrook, Kianni 16-9 239 14.9 30-56 .536 0-0 .000 7-11 .636 17 37 54 3.4 25 0 9 22 15 7 67 4.2
01 Robins, Lacy 16-0 279 17.4 18-54 .333 4-19 .211 6-9 .667 3 21 24 1.5 24 1 29 37 6 21 46 2.9
11 Davis, Kennedy 16-4 254 15.9 7-24 .292 0-1 .000 8-12 .667 5 22 27 1.7 23 0 9 21 1 7 22 1.4
20 Carr, Gionna 11-0 63 5.7 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-3 .000 6 4 10 0.9 5 0 3 4 0 3 4 0.4
32 Hicks, Nia 16-0 116 7.3 2-15 .133 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 7 12 0.8 16 0 5 7 0 1 7 0.4
Total 18 3650 202.8 442-1062 .416 64-244 .262 185-261 .709 211 336 547 30.4 360 9 205 344 56 198 1133 62.94
Opponents 3650 202.8 432-947 .456 109-284 .384 292-394 .741 217 436 653 36.3 272 5 285 390 52 173 1265 70.28

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1133 1265
    Points Per Game 62.9 70.3
    Scoring Margin -7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 442-1062 432-947
    Field Goal Pct .416 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 64-244 109-284
    3PT FG Pct .262 .384
    3PT Made Per Game 3.6 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-261 292-394
    FT Pct .709 .741
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 16.2
REBOUNDS 547 653
    Rebounds Per Game 30.4 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 205 285
    Assists Per Game 11.4 15.8
TURNOVERS 344 390
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 21.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 198 173
    Steals Per Game 11.0 9.6
BLOCKS 56 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,875 8,890
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-319 9-988
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tennessee St. 248 292 300 281 12 1133
Opponents 333 273 315 327 17 1265

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/21 TENNESSEE TECH W 96-93 187
01/01/22 at  Morehead State W 58-34 385
01/06/22 UT MARTIN W 66-65 115
01/08/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 83-64 169
01/13/22 at  Murray St. L 62-76 605
01/20/22 at  Southeast Mo. St. W 68-53 310
01/22/22 AUSTIN PEAY L 69-72 283
01/27/22 at  SIUE L 72-79 933
01/29/22 at  Eastern Ill. L 70-78 1136
01/31/22 MOREHEAD ST. W 77-60 343
02/03/22 BELMONT L 46-85 375
02/05/22 at  UT Martin L 46-55 1631
02/10/22 MURRAY ST. L 53-79 563
02/12/22 at  Austin Peay L 37-57 809
02/17/22 SIUE L 76-86 373
02/19/22 EASTERN ILL. L 61-72 467
02/24/22 at  Tennessee Tech L 49-75 1528
02/26/22 at  Belmont L 44-82 1553


